
858 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZEITE No. 36 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/32-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
CH 

AK 

WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
CH 

AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 
DN 
AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

No. 

1574 13 .03 .039 
11287 21.07.019 

11332 29.34.000 

11333 32.09 .059 
11334 32.13.019 

11288 34. 02. 000 

11289 34.02.000 

11319 38.14.005 

11337 38.14.005 

11369 38.19 .001 

11350 38.19.079 

11306 38.19.079 
11307 38.19.079 

11338 39. 01. 005 

11351 39.01.055 
11339 39.02.025 

11308 39.02.025 

11352 39.07.011 
464 39. 07 .299 

11340 39. 07. 299 

1582 40.09.001 

11354 70.20.081 
11279 73. 07. 000 
11295 73.40.069 

11383 73.40.069 
11397 73.40.069 

460 76.03.011 

11384 76.16.059 
11398 83.13.021 
1604 84.10.029 

11222 
400 

11355 
1605 

11324 
i1356 

11342 
11399 
11315 
11316 

84.10.029 
84.11.061 
84.15.000 
84.17.009 

84.18.039 
84.18.039 

84.19 .039 
84.19.039 
84.21.011 
84.21.029 

Goods 

Diagum AS, peculiar for use as a thickener for textile printing .. 
Gunther G-600J, a food grade enzyme modified vegetable protein, for 

use in confectionery 
Silane adhesion promoters, A143, A150, Al51, A171, A172, A174, 

Al 75, A187, Al88, A189, Al102, Al125, Al126, Al160, and A1893, 
used as coupling agents for improving strength of thermo-plastic and 
thermosetting resins 

P-225 resin, for use in making hairspray . . . . . . . . 
U.V. inks and coatings, for use in the ultra-violet cure method of screen 

printing 
Hamposyl L, C, 0, L30, L95 and C30, a range of sarcosinate 

derivatives, for use in toilet and pharmaceutical preparations and 
industrial cleaners 

Rexoteric XC040, XC030, XJO, ZXCO, X0030, XCE, XTE, and 
XSA, carboxylated imidazoline and fatty surface active agents 

TLA 347 A grade viscosity index improver, used to increase viscosity 
index in multigrade engine oils 

TLA SlOA grade shear stable viscosity index improver, for use in making 
monograde and multigrade engine oils 

Pickford Holland PH 85 air setting cement and P /T cement wet, for use 
on furnace roofs and steel ladles 

Chlorinated paraffins, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 
Empara 40, 70, K45, K50, K65, and L70, used as a fire retardant 
additive in paints, cables, plasticised for PVC, and wall claddings 

Di basic esters (D.B.E.), for use in making paint . . . . . . 
Magnesium stearate Bp/USP, used as a lubricant in the production of 

pharmaceutical tablets 
Phenolic resin CKM 1636, used chloroprene and nitrile rubbers for the 

formulation of adhesives 
Wagner airless hose, peculiar to use in the spraying of paints .. 
Aliphatic multibond cross-linking modified PY A, a waterproof glue for 

finger jointing 
Aquacel press coating 573-0379, a coating designed for application to 

freshly printed lithograph or letterpress stock by an inline coating 
operation 

Trocellen, closed cell polyethylene foam . . . . . . 
Plastic clips, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 

making automotive harness 
Welding rods of polypropylene, polyethylene, PVC and A.B.S., for use 

in welding automotive plastics 
Hewitt tank truck hose, specification 24-4103, (38 .1 mm) and 2104103 

(50. 8 mm) I.D. 
Chukon teflon coated glass fibre fabric . . . . . . . . 
Rimming steel billets Rl008 . . . . . . . . . . 
Kito alloy hi coupling HC, alloy master link L, and alloy master link M, 

for use in lifting equipment, etc. 
P.W.B. Lug links . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Sintered metal cups and washers, used in making gas detection systems 
Aluminium alloy sheet and Plate 6061-T6, when declared by a manu-

facturer for use, only in making patterns and engineers machine dies 
Treloar hydrant pit lids . . . . . . . . . . 
Aluminium closure 30 x 50 Stelvin cap, for sealing bottled wine .. 
Comet sliding vane positive displacement pump, peculiar for using in 

pumping fluids with high viscosities 
Wiegard vacuumjetpump . . . . . . . . . . 
Trufoil Fan Blades, for use in making hovercraft . . . . . . 
I.P.S. Cry-o transfer continuous freezer, for quick freezing of vegetables 
Pye Unicam desiccator cabinet, peculiar for use in maintaining a con-

stant level of temperature and humidity for storing infra red cells 
and accessories 

Dahl diesel fuel filter water separator, models 100 and 200 . . . . 
Sethco in-filtrator system, viz: PMFC-3A model with PM-lB pump 

for filtering corrosive solutions 
Automatic bagging presses for peat moss .. 
Liquipak form, fill and seal machinery .. 
Semi-automatic Malkin Engobe spraying machine .. 
Kremlin spray painting systems, viz: .. 

Airmix 807 wall and pail pumper 
Airmix 08. 25 and 14. 15 waU, trolley and pail pumps 
Airmix series 10. 100 
Airmix electric 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

99 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 
99 
99 

99 
15 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 


