Tariff Notice No. 1981/32—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
VN .K	1574 11287	13.03.039 21.07.019	Diagum A8, peculiar for use as a thickener for textile printing Gunther G-600J, a food grade enzyme modified vegetable protein, for use in confectionery	Free*	Free* Free*	15
. K	11332	29.34.000	Silane adhesion promoters, A143, A150, A151, A171, A172, A174, A175, A187, A188, A189, A1102, A1125, A1126, A1160, and A1893, used as coupling agents for improving strength of thermo-plastic and thermosetting resins	Free*	Free*	15
K K	11333 11334	32.09.059 32.13.019	P-225 resin, for use in making hairspray U.V. inks and coatings, for use in the ultra-violet cure method of screen	Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
K	11288	34.02.000	printing Hamposyl L, C, O, L30, L95 and C30, a range of sarcosinate derivatives, for use in toilet and pharmaceutical preparations and	Free*	Free*	15
λK	11289	34.02.000	industrial cleaners Rexoteric XC040, XC030, XJ0, ZXC0, X0030, XCE, XTE, and XSA, carboxylated imidazoline and fatty surface active agents	Free*	Free*	15
λK	11319	38.14.005	TLA 347A grade viscosity index improver, used to increase viscosity index in multigrade engine oils	Free*	Free*	99
ΑK	11337	38.14.005	TLA S10A grade shear stable viscosity index improver, for use in making	Free*	Free*	15
ΑK	11369	38.19.001	monograde and multigrade engine oils Pickford Holland PH 85 air setting cement and P/T cement wet, for use on furnace roofs and steel ladles	Free*	Free*	99
AK	11350	38.19.079	Chlorinated paraffins, viz: Empara 40, 70, K45, K50, K65, and L70, used as a fire retardant	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	11306 11307	38.19.079 38.19.079	additive in paints, cables, plasticised for PVC, and wall claddings Dibasic esters (D.B.E.), for use in making paint Magnesium stearate Bp/USP, used as a lubricant in the production of	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
ΑK	11338	39.01.005	pharmaceutical tablets Phenolic resin CKM 1636, used chloroprene and nitrile rubbers for the	Free*		
AK AK	11351 11339	39.01.055 39.02.025	formulation of adhesives Wagner airless hose, peculiar to use in the spraying of paints Aliphatic multibond cross-linking modified PVA, a waterproof glue for	Free* Free*		
AK .	11308	39.02.025	finger jointing Aquacel press coating 573-0379, a coating designed for application to freshly printed lithograph or letterpress stock by an inline coating	Free*		
AK CH	11352 464	39.07.011 39.07.299	operation Trocellen, closed cell polyethylene foam Plastic clips, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in	Free*	Free*	is
AK	11340	39.07.299	making automotive harness Welding rods of polypropylene, polyethylene, PVC and A.B.S., for use in welding automotive plastics	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1582	40.09.001	Hewitt tank truck hose, specification 24-4103, (38.1 mm) and 2104103 (50.8 mm) I.D.	Free*		
AK AK	11354 11279	70.20.081 73.07.000	Chukon teflon coated glass fibre fabric	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
AK	11295	73.40.069	Kito alloy hi coupling HC, alloy master link L, and alloy master link M, for use in lifting equipment, etc.	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	11383	73.40.069	P.W.B. Lug links	Free*	Free*	99
AK CH	11397 460	73.40.069 76.03.011	Sintered metal cups and washers, used in making gas detection systems Aluminium alloy sheet and Plate 6061-T6, when declared by a manufacturer for use, only in making patterns and engineers machine dies	Free* Free*	Free*	15
AK	11384	76.16.059	Treloar hydrant pit lids	Free*	Free*	10
AK WN	11398 1604	83.13.021 84.10.029	Aluminium closure 30 × 50 Stelvin cap, for sealing bottled wine Comet sliding vane positive displacement pump, peculiar for using in pumping fluids with high viscosities	Free* Free*	Free*	io
4K	11222	84.10.029	Wiegard vacuum jet pump	Free*	Free*	10
ON AK	11355	84.11.061 84.15.000	Trufoil Fan Blades, for use in making hovercraft I.P.S. Cry-o transfer continuous freezer, for quick freezing of vegetables	Free* Free*	Free*	iò
WN	1605	84.17.009	Pye Unicam desiccator cabinet, peculiar for use in maintaining a constant level of temperature and humidity for storing infra red cells	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	11324 11356	84.18.039 84.18.039	and accessories Dahl diesel fuel filter water separator, models 100 and 200 Sethco in-filtrator system, viz: PMFC-3A model with PM-1B pump	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	11342	84.19.039	for filtering corrosive solutions Automatic bagging presses for peat moss	Free*	Free*	10
AK	11399	84.19.039	Liquipak form, fill and seal machinery	Free*	Free*	10
AK AV	11315	84.21.011	Semi-automatic Malkin Engobe spraying machine	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
AK	11316	84.21.029	Kremlin spray painting systems, viz: Airmix 807 wall and pail pumper Airmix 08.25 and 14.15 wall, trolley and pail pumps Airmix series 10.100 Airmix electric	Free	rree*	10